
Cleary (MI) (11-21-0, 8-16) -vs- Lawrence Tech (25-8-0, 16-8)
2/24/2023 at Fort Wayne, IN

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/24/2023
Start: 08:05 PM
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 40
Location: Fort Wayne, IN
Officials: Referee: Drew Soper; Referee: Josh Shields; Linesman:
Ryan Wilk; Linesman: Jonathan Rhind; Scorer: Jack Koshko

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Cleary (MI) 0 1 1 2
Lawrence Tech 0 1 5 6

CLEARY (: Brendyn Galloner (1); Levi Herauf (1)
LAWRENCE: Thimo Ey (3); Blake Heier (1); Patrick McGowan (1);
Joshua Hixson (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
CLEAR

Y (
LAWR
ENCE

2nd 04:10 CLEARY ( Levi Herauf Cam Thomas, Nowell Snarey PP 1 0
2nd 19:51 LAWRENCE Thimo Ey Blake Heier, Sean Pilet EV 1 1
3rd 03:33 LAWRENCE Thimo Ey Unassisted EV 1 2
3rd 06:16 LAWRENCE Joshua Hixson Unassisted EV 1 3
3rd 07:15 LAWRENCE Blake Heier Patrick McGowan PP 1 4
3rd 07:28 LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan Unassisted PP 1 5
3rd 08:57 LAWRENCE Thimo Ey Garrett Sample SH 1 6
3rd 15:31 CLEARY ( Brendyn Galloner Dalton Cummings PP 2 6

Cleary (MI) Power Plays Lawrence Tech Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:45 11:38 00:53 0 1 --
1st 20:00 02:00 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 01:08 05:08 04:00 3 1 PPG
2nd 01:08 06:54 05:46 4 0 --
2nd 01:52 15:31 33:39 11 24 PPG

46:18 20 27 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:45 13:38 00:53 0 0 --
3rd 06:42 08:42 02:00 3 1 PPG
3rd 06:42 13:10 06:28 1 2 PPG

09:21 4 3 3/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:45 PP
1st CLEARY ( Wes Smith 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:38 PP
1st LAWRENCE Ian Kuntz 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 20:00 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Sean Pilet 02:00 HITTING FROM BEHIND MINOR 01:08 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Sean Pilet 02:00 HITTING FROM BEHIND MINOR 01:08 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Garrett Sample 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK MINOR 01:52 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Blake Heier 02:00 CLIPPING MINOR 04:54 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Sean Pilet 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 05:11 PP
2nd LAWRENCE Ian Kuntz 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 09:24
2nd CLEARY ( Brendyn Galloner 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 09:24
3rd CLEARY ( Ben Gledhow 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 06:42 PP
3rd CLEARY ( Ben Gledhow 10:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MATCH 06:42 PP
3rd LAWRENCE Bradley Scott 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 08:48 PP
3rd CLEARY ( Justin Reddy 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK MINOR 11:10 PP
3rd LAWRENCE George French 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:03 PP
3rd CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 19:58 PP

3rd CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner 10:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
10MINMIS

C 19:58 PP



Individual
Cleary (MI) 2

Lawrence Tech 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Zack Wiener 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
3 Joe Heinzelman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

D 6 Wes Smith 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 1
12 Devon Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

LW 13 Dalton Cummings 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2-6 - 0
C 19 Jonny Gardiner 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 14-23 2-12 0

21 Nowell Snarey 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Brendyn Galloner 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 1-2 0
24 Levi Herauf 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0

G 31 Tyler Krasofsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Cam Thomas 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11-20 - 0
44 Josh Aitken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
61 Justin Reddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 1-2 0
71 Aden Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-15 - 0

D 72 Derry MacBeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
89 Zach Eakes 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 - 0

RW 91 Ben Gledhow 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 2-12 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2

Totals 2 3 0 1 1 23 0 36-71 7-30 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Garrett Sample 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0

D 3 Kaden Hemme 0 0 0 0 0 4 +1 - 1-2 0
5 Joey Mattevi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Dylan Magdich 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

LW 8 Sean Pilet 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 - 3-6 0
C 9 Thimo Ey 3 0 0 1 2 8 0 17-28 - 0
D 10 Ian Kuntz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

12 Brenden Preiss 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2 - 1
13 George French 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Blake Heier 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 3-12 1-2 0
16 Bradley Scott 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0

RW 20 Justin Hubenschmidt 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
22 Liam Bland 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7-12 - 0
23 Patrick McGowan 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 5-11 - 0
26 Joshua Hixson 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2-5 - 0

G 29 Noah Brandau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

Totals 6 4 0 1 5 38 1 35-71 10-20 2

Cleary (MI) Goalkeeping Lawrence Tech Goalkeeping

Cleary (MI) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Tyler Krasofsky L 60:00 6 0 10 14 8 32
Totals 6 0 10 14 8 32

Lawrence Tech Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Noah Brandau W 60:00 2 0 3 13 5 21
Totals 2 0 3 13 5 21

Cleary (MI) Faceoffs Lawrence Tech Faceoffs



# Player W L
19 Jonny Gardiner 14 9
40 Cam Thomas 11 9
71 Aden Michael 6 9
13 Dalton Cummings 2 4
61 Justin Reddy 2 3
89 Zach Eakes 1 1

Totals 36 35

# Player W L
9 Thimo Ey 17 11
22 Liam Bland 7 5
23 Patrick McGowan 5 6
15 Blake Heier 3 9
26 Joshua Hixson 2 3
16 Bradley Scott 1 0
12 Brenden Preiss 0 2

Totals 35 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Tyler Krasofsky at goalie for CLEARY (.
0-0 [00:00] Noah Brandau at goalie for LAWRENCE.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [00:06], Shot by LAWRENCE Sean Pilet MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [00:10], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [00:16], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [00:16], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [00:45], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner HIT PIPE.
0-0 [01:42], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Blake Heier won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [02:12], Shot by LAWRENCE Garrett Sample MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [02:32], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [05:05], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [05:18], Shot by CLEARY ( Cam Thomas MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [05:29], Shot by LAWRENCE Joshua Hixson MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [06:25], Shot by LAWRENCE Brenden Preiss WIDE.
0-0 [07:04], Shot by LAWRENCE Sean Pilet MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [07:05], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [07:12], Shot by LAWRENCE Justin Hubenschmidt MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [07:32], Shot by LAWRENCE Sean Pilet WIDE.
0-0 [08:16], Shot by LAWRENCE Bradley Scott MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [08:16], Faceoff Justin Reddy vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [08:53], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Blake Heier won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [09:03], Shot by CLEARY ( Levi Herauf WIDE.
0-0 [09:54], Shot by CLEARY ( Zack Wiener WIDE.
0-0 [10:04], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [10:09], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [10:11], Shot by CLEARY ( Zack Wiener WIDE.
0-0 [10:44], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [10:45] Penalty on Kaden Hemme LAWRENCE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0 [10:45] Start power play for CLEARY (.
0-0 [10:45], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [11:01], Shot by LAWRENCE Blake Heier MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [11:38] Penalty on Wes Smith CLEARY ( 2 minutes for HOOKING.

0-0

PP
CLEAR
Y ( [11:38] End power play for CLEARY (.

0-0 [11:38], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [12:45] Kaden Hemme (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.
0-0 [12:45] Start power play for LAWRENCE.
0-0 [13:38] Wes Smith (CLEARY () penalty complete.

0-0

PP
LAWRE
NCE [13:38] End power play for LAWRENCE.

0-0 [15:00], Shot by LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [15:03], Faceoff Justin Reddy vs Bradley Scott won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [16:47], Shot by CLEARY ( Dalton Cummings WIDE.
0-0 [17:14], Shot by CLEARY ( Ben Gledhow MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [17:15], Faceoff Zach Eakes vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [17:59], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [18:09], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [18:50], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Patrick McGowan won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [19:36], Shot by LAWRENCE Brenden Preiss MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [19:56], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [20:00] Penalty on Ian Kuntz LAWRENCE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0 [20:00] Start power play for CLEARY (.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].



0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [00:23], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [00:31], Shot by LAWRENCE Blake Heier MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
0-0 [00:33], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [01:08] Penalty on Sean Pilet LAWRENCE 2 minutes for HITTING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
0-0 [01:08] Start power play for CLEARY (.
0-0 [01:08] Penalty on Sean Pilet LAWRENCE 2 minutes for HITTING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
0-0 [01:08] Start power play for CLEARY (.
0-0 [01:08], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [01:41], Shot by CLEARY ( Zack Wiener MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [01:49], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith BLOCKED by Brenden Preiss.
0-0 [01:52] Penalty on Garrett Sample LAWRENCE 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
0-0 [01:52] Start power play for CLEARY (.
0-0 [01:52], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
0-0 [02:00] Ian Kuntz (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
CLEAR
Y ( [02:00] End power play for CLEARY (.

0-0 [03:41], Shot by CLEARY ( Devon Campbell MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
0-0 [03:42], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Joshua Hixson won by CLEARY (.
0-0 [03:52] Garrett Sample (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
LAWRE
NCE [03:52] End power play.

0-0
[04:10] GOAL by CLEARY ( Levi Herauf (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cam Thomas and Nowell Snarey, On ice for CLEARY (: , On
ice for LAWRENCE: , goal number 1 for season.
Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 0

1-0 [04:10], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [04:42], Shot by CLEARY ( Brendyn Galloner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [04:47], Faceoff Justin Reddy vs Joshua Hixson won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [04:54] Penalty on Blake Heier LAWRENCE 2 minutes for CLIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 [04:54] Start power play for CLEARY (.
1-0 [04:54], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [05:04], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [05:08] Sean Pilet (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

1-0

PP
CLEAR
Y ( [05:08] End power play for CLEARY (.

1-0 [05:11] Penalty on Sean Pilet LAWRENCE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 [05:11] Start power play for CLEARY (.
1-0 [05:11], Faceoff Zach Eakes vs Brenden Preiss won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [05:34], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [05:54], Shot by CLEARY ( Ben Gledhow MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [06:12], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [06:35], Shot by CLEARY ( Zack Wiener BLOCKED by Team.
1-0 [06:46], Shot by CLEARY ( Zack Wiener MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [06:48], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [06:54] Blake Heier (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

1-0

PP
CLEAR
Y ( [06:54] End power play for CLEARY (.

1-0 [06:59], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [07:11] Sean Pilet (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

1-0

PP
LAWRE
NCE [07:11] End power play.

1-0 [07:32], Shot by LAWRENCE Blake Heier BLOCKED by Team.
1-0 [08:26], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [08:34], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.

1-0
[09:24]  Penalty on TEAM LAWRENCE 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, [09:24]  Penalty on Brendyn Galloner CLEARY ( 2
minutes for ROUGHING, coincidental penalties TEAM, Brendyn Galloner.

1-0 [09:24], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Brenden Preiss won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [09:41], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [09:41], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [10:14], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme HIT PIPE.
1-0 [10:40], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.



1-0 [10:47], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [11:06], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [11:22], Shot by LAWRENCE Joey Mattevi MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [11:22], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [12:09], Shot by LAWRENCE Justin Hubenschmidt MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [12:25], Shot by LAWRENCE Garrett Sample WIDE.
1-0 [13:04], Shot by LAWRENCE Garrett Sample WIDE.
1-0 [13:45], Faceoff Justin Reddy vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [13:53], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [14:14], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [14:19], Shot by CLEARY ( Wes Smith WIDE.
1-0 [14:42], Shot by CLEARY ( Dalton Cummings WIDE.
1-0 [14:43], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [14:58], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [14:58], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Blake Heier won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [15:28], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [15:54], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [16:29], Shot by LAWRENCE Liam Bland MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [16:33], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [16:39], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [16:40], Shot by LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [16:41], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [16:58], Shot by CLEARY ( Joe Heinzelman MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [17:32], Shot by LAWRENCE Dylan Magdich MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [17:59], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [18:08], Shot by LAWRENCE Sean Pilet MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [18:14], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
1-0 [18:33], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [19:06], Shot by CLEARY ( Ben Gledhow MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-0 [19:10], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [19:17], Shot by LAWRENCE Justin Hubenschmidt MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [19:18], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-0 [19:21], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-0 [19:22], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.

1-0
[19:51] GOAL by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey, Assist by Blake Heier and Sean Pilet, On ice for LAWRENCE: , On ice for CLEARY (: ,
goal number 1 for season.
Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 1

1-1 [19:51], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Joshua Hixson won by LAWRENCE.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 [00:00], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-1 [01:15], Shot by LAWRENCE Dylan Magdich BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 [01:36], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Liam Bland won by CLEARY (.
1-1 [01:53], Shot by LAWRENCE Sean Pilet MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-1 [02:09], Shot by LAWRENCE Joshua Hixson MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-1 [02:45], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-1 [02:45], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-1 [03:33] GOAL by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey,  On ice for LAWRENCE: , On ice for CLEARY (: , goal number 1 for season.

Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 2
1-2 [03:33], Faceoff Justin Reddy vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.
1-2 [03:44], Shot by LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-2 [04:16], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Liam Bland won by CLEARY (.
1-2 [06:14], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.

1-2
[06:16] GOAL by LAWRENCE Joshua Hixson,  On ice for LAWRENCE: Kaden Hemme, On ice for CLEARY (: , goal number 1 for
season.
Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 3

1-3 [06:16], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-3 [06:26], Shot by LAWRENCE Garrett Sample MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-3 [06:42] Penalty on Ben Gledhow CLEARY ( 2 minutes for HOLDING, Josh Aitken serving the penalty, (power play opp).
1-3 [06:42] Start power play for LAWRENCE.
1-3 [06:42] Penalty on Ben Gledhow CLEARY ( 10 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).



1-3 [06:42] Start power play for LAWRENCE.
1-3 [06:42], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Patrick McGowan won by LAWRENCE.
1-3 [06:51], Shot by LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
1-3 [06:52], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.

1-3
[07:15] GOAL by LAWRENCE Blake Heier, Assist by Patrick McGowan, On ice for LAWRENCE: , On ice for CLEARY (: , goal
number 1 for season.
Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 4

1-4 [07:15], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Patrick McGowan won by LAWRENCE.
1-4 [07:28] GOAL by LAWRENCE Patrick McGowan,  On ice for LAWRENCE: , On ice for CLEARY (: , goal number 1 for season.

Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 5
1-5 Timeout Cleary
1-5 [07:28], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.
1-5 [07:46], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme WIDE.
1-5 [07:47], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Patrick McGowan won by CLEARY (.
1-5 [08:08], Shot by CLEARY ( Zach Eakes MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-5 [08:18], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Patrick McGowan won by LAWRENCE.
1-5 [08:42] Ben Gledhow (CLEARY () penalty complete.

1-5

PP
LAWRE
NCE [08:42] End power play for LAWRENCE.

1-5 [08:42] Josh Aitken (CLEARY () penalty complete.

1-5

PP
LAWRE
NCE [08:42] End power play.

1-5 [08:48] Penalty on Bradley Scott LAWRENCE 2 minutes for SLASHING.

1-5

PP
LAWRE
NCE [08:48] End power play.

1-5 [08:48], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.

1-5
[08:57] GOAL by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey, Assist by Garrett Sample, On ice for LAWRENCE: , On ice for CLEARY (: , goal
number 1 for season.
Cleary (MI) 1, Lawrence Tech 6

1-6 [08:57], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
1-6 [09:49], Shot by CLEARY ( Jonny Gardiner MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-6 [10:11], Shot by CLEARY ( Nowell Snarey MISSED, save Noah Brandau.
1-6 [10:48] Bradley Scott (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.
1-6 [10:48] Start power play for LAWRENCE.
1-6 [11:10] Penalty on Justin Reddy CLEARY ( 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
1-6 [11:10] Start power play for LAWRENCE.
1-6 [11:10], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Thimo Ey won by LAWRENCE.
1-6 [13:10] Justin Reddy (CLEARY () penalty complete.

1-6

PP
LAWRE
NCE [13:10] End power play for LAWRENCE.

1-6 [14:03] Penalty on George French LAWRENCE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-6 [14:03] Start power play for CLEARY (.
1-6 [14:03], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Joshua Hixson won by CLEARY (.
1-6 [14:22], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Joshua Hixson won by LAWRENCE.
1-6 [15:25], Shot by CLEARY ( Dalton Cummings MISSED, save Noah Brandau.

1-6
[15:31] GOAL by CLEARY ( Brendyn Galloner, Assist by Dalton Cummings, On ice for CLEARY (: , On ice for LAWRENCE: ,
goal number 1 for season.
Cleary (MI) 2, Lawrence Tech 6

2-6 [15:31] George French (LAWRENCE) penalty complete.

2-6

PP
CLEAR
Y ( [15:31] End power play for CLEARY (.

2-6 [15:31], Faceoff Aden Michael vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
2-6 [17:05], Shot by LAWRENCE Thimo Ey WIDE.
2-6 [17:40], Shot by LAWRENCE Kaden Hemme MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
2-6 [17:54], Shot by LAWRENCE Liam Bland BLOCKED by Wes Smith.
2-6 [18:16], Shot by LAWRENCE Bradley Scott WIDE.
2-6 [18:34], Shot by LAWRENCE Bradley Scott MISSED, save Tyler Krasofsky.
2-6 [18:35], Faceoff Cam Thomas vs Patrick McGowan won by LAWRENCE.
2-6 [19:55], Faceoff Jonny Gardiner vs Blake Heier won by CLEARY (.
2-6 [19:58] Penalty on Jonny Gardiner CLEARY ( 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-6 [19:58] Start power play for LAWRENCE.



2-6 [19:58] Penalty on Jonny Gardiner CLEARY ( 10 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
2-6 [19:58], Faceoff Dalton Cummings vs Thimo Ey won by CLEARY (.
2-6 End of period [20:00].


